ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, FPLLC ARCHITECTS

26512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017-3084 858-331-3121

reh@reharchitects.com

www.reharchitects.com

July 17, 2023
VIA EMAIL and USPS

To: Mr. Jay Brewer, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Board of Education

Re: Dayton High School - Land Demolition
BG #23-204 / REH #168-1022-B

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 1 submitted by Alpha Demolition.
Action
Reguired: Review application

1.
2. Obtain Board approval
3 Issue payment to Contractor.

Joe Hayes

JAH:jhf

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DI-SF-6509

AlA Type Document PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
TG (OWNER): Dayton independent Board of Education PRGJECT: Dayton KY School APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 DISTRIBUTION TO:
20G Clay St 300 - 320 Clay Sirest PERIOD TO: 8/30/23
Dayton, KY 41074 Dayton, KY 41074 INVOICE DATE: /18123 OWNER____
PROJECT NUMBER: ARCHITECT
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Alpha Demolition CONTRACTOR____
257 Siefferman Road CONTRACT DATE:
West Harrison, IN 470680 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that fo the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in accordance with the Contract. information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $261,000.00 paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2.  NetChange By Change Orders....cereccremnnennenees CONTRACTCOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1% Zeeorsosessones $  261,000.00 m\ q{ £ w ) IT¥T8i 4 w \
By: rof\m( Date; m \Vw \m\\Nu
4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..civerecannn $86.000.00 ) t
{Column G on G703) ]
) Stateof LG County of : gmﬁg
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swomn before me this 1.4 dayof Jeanng 20 2%
a. 10% of Completed Work $8,000.00 Notary Pubiic: e TATES
{Columas D & E on G703 My Commission Expires: m xv \ \m\& ////Mr/ WHMQN Motary ucw:n mwmnmUaM Indianz
= = Doy o oinmre (p Ty
b. 0% of Stored Material $6.00 E UW?F. » SCommission Number NP8724340
{Column F on G783) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYNENT \\\\M\eo, R fa ¢ My Commission Expires
Total Retainage (Line 5a + b or Vi January 06, 2028
Total in Column 1 of G703) . $8,606.00 in accordance with the Contract Documerits, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Construction Manager cerlifies fo the owner that to the
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE....ccvrearscinrnercnns $72,000.00 best of the CM's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) quality of the work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Confractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Ceriificate)
AMOUNT CERTIFIED..ccecmrccrcrnnemanans $ 72.800.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE i $7200000)  (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Ipitial &l figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform o the amount cerliffed.}.
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . .
{Line 3 less Line §) $ 189,000.00 WOGmHﬁM FEhmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS { / k.

% 72 Joe Hayes, Archibset 7/17/23

Total changes approved in ww,

previous months by Owner fe,.vw il m is hot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracter

Total Approved this Month . named hersiaisuance, payment and accepiance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS $5.00 $0.00 rights of mMmMOSmm_. or Contractor under this Contract.

NET CHANMGES by Change Order $0.60




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DI-SF-6509
AlA Type Document PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
TO (OWRERE Dayton Independent Board of Educall PROJECT: Dayton RY Schoot | APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 DISTRIBUTION TC:
200 Ciay St 360 - 320 Clay Street PERIOD TO: 8130i23
Dayton, KY 41074 Dayton, KY 41074 INVOICE DATE: 6/19/23 OWNER__
PROJECT NUMBER: ARCHITECT___
FROM {CONTRACTOR}): Alpha Demolition CONTRACTOR ___
257 Siefferman Road VIA CONSTRUCION MANAGER: CONTRACT DATE:
West Harrison, IN 47060
CONTRACT FOR:
SCAEDULEOF |  PREVIOUS | COMPLETED STORED CUMPLETED
{TEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED Ye BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 Wicbilization 20,000.00 GO0 20,000.00 .00 20000007 100.00% .00 2, 00000
2 }320 Clay St. Building Demo 40,000.001 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 40,000.00 .06
3 320 Clay St. Building Disposal 70,000.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.06 0.00% 70,000.00 0.00
4 1320 Clay St. Foundation Removal 26,000.00 0.60 0.00 5.0G 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 £.00
5 1320 Clay St. Foundation Disposal 10,006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60% 10,000.00 .00
8 306 Ciay St. Building Demo 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.60 10,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 1,600.00
7 1306 Clay St. Building Disposal 10,000.00 2.60 10,000.00 0.00 10,006.00] 100.00% 0.00 1.,000.00
8 {304 Clay St Building Dems 13,000.00 9.00 10,080.90 8.00 10,000.00] 100.00% £.06 1,060.00
9 {304 Clay St. Building Disposal 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8.00 10,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 1,000.00
1¢  }300 Clay St Building Demo 10,600.00 0.00 10.000.00 0.00 13,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 1,060.00
11 1306 Clay St. Building Disposal 10,000.00 £.00 10.000.00 0.00 10,0600.00f 100.00% 0.00 1,000.00
12 IMisc. Site/Demo 20,006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
13 |Site Restoration 21,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 (.00 0.06% 21,606.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f #DIV/O! 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00; #DIVID 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 D00 0.00] #DIV/O! 0.00 0.60
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00f #DWV/IOI 0.00 .00
20 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06] #DIV/O! 0.00 0.00
21 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; #DIvVIO! .00 0.60
22 6.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00] #DiViO! 8.00 0.60
23 0.00 £.00 000 0.06 0.00] #DWIO! 2.00 0.60
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08] #DIV/O! 0.60 0.60
25 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 3.00F #Dhwot 0.80 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06} #DIV/C! .00 0.60
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] #DIV/O! 0.00 8.00
28 0.00 0.50 0.00 4.00 0.00f #DIVIO 0.00 0.00
29 0.60 0.00 .00 0.00 0.06; #DIV/GE 8.80 £.00
30 4.00 0.00 .00 .00 00061 #DIVIO! 0.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS 261,000.00 8.00 80,600.00 8.00 80,000.086 30.65% 181,0060.00 8,000.00




BUILDERS’ OR CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, N\QQ\% 0,0\\Ad\}\)\ being first duly sworn, states

1. He/she is the builder and/or contractor, or a duly authorized officer of the
same, who constructed or repaired, or caused to be constructed or repaired,

the improvements on property located at
§ or the project
Known = T)a\/-\m Ky

Al charges and costs fm 1c\b01 performed, material furnished, fixtures and
equ ent \nstalled on the premlees through an including the completion date of
d))nr in the amount of § ZQ 000,00 00 have been fully paid for
the construction and/or repairs, or will be paid for within five business days of receipt of
advanced funds;

that:

3. The premises are free and clear of all lienable claims whatsoever arising
under and by virtue of the construction and/or repair;
4. No chattel mortgages, security instruments, conditional sales

contracts,financing statements, title retention agreements or personal property leases have
been given or are now outstanding as to any material, fixtures or equipment placed upon
or installed in or upon the premises or the improvements located on the premises;

5. All plumbing, heating, cooling, lighting and other equipment, if applicable
is fully paid for, including all bills for their repairs; and

6. Affiant is paying prevailing wages required under the National Housing
Act as required by HUD under Davis-Bacon mandatory wage-rate compliance or state
wage-rate as applicable.

CONTRACTOR

Title: Dm Mﬁ/ﬂf

COMMONWEALTH OF KENFUEIY | N)
)SS
counTy oF_LYay o )

Acknowﬁ&ed subscnbed nd sworn tg.before me, this &H__day of
ode, Couclil

, iIndividually

and onlbehalf of the Contr actor t his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: L1 j‘

Notary Pubfic, S tgte gj; [,g;gﬁ..,émcky" [N
Wiy L IS
\‘}:(--.E’lg , Notary Public, Smte of Indiana
' m Dearborn County
SEAL *Commmlon Number NPOT24340
xp My Commission Expires
”"ﬂ”:f’,.'nfn“ January 08, 2028 2028

- Na,\”//

\\‘\smm,,,

X




